All Departments
Students' Feedback on Curriculum, Teaching and Learning

Feedback Students' Feedback on Curriculum, Teaching and Period Semester Examination Dec-
Form Learning 2020

School School of Technology Department All Departments

Teacher(s) All Teachers Course(s) All Courses

Sl Question Answers

Did you learn the course/paper according to the objective it specified?
Total Response : 136

@ Yes
@ No

Yes: 117

Do you feel the course/paper will be of any help to you in your career progression (for example,
employment or higher studies)?

Total Response : 136
@ Yes

@ No
Yes : 125

Have you had easy access to the course material (for example in the University Library or in market)?

Total Response : 136
@ Yes
@ No

Yes : 100




Sl

Sl

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Question Answers

Excellent
How do you evaluate the teacher who taught you the course? 193
Total Response : 136
@ Excellent
@ Good
Average
@ Poor
Average
14
Question Answer

Any other comment that you wish to make about your course or teacher or learning resources
etc.

Answers

He engages we students very well in learning processes.

Fine

Poor teacher | think teacher should be change

Syllabus are very slow and not explain good by teacher I think teacher should be change.

As a student | learned a lot of new things and our faculty explained each and every topic very
well.

Explored new knowledge about database.

He always encourages us to work on any topic ourselves as a team.
Good learning

Good Teaching

Good Learning

We need more knowledge for further

offline study is better than online

Siris very excellent...

Offline study is better than online

Offline study is better than online

Sir is excellent...

No

Offline study is better than online

Excellent ....

No

No

Teaching process is very good ald also good teacher
Good teacher

It could be a better way to teach.



sI

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66

Question Answer
No

No

Excellent work

Good

Sir describe in easiest form

No

Sir describe in easiest form and simple way

No

Offline study is better than online

Sir describe in easiest form

Sir describe in easiest form and simple way

Not comment

Not comment

Not comment

Not comment

No

No

Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.
Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.
Good

Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.
Agar yeh pendamic situation nhi hoti to or bhi bahut kuch sikhne ko milta
Not comment

No

No

No

Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.
Every thing is awsome...

Thanks you soo much sir

Try to reach every studen and ask for their doubghts .

If we learn it offline then we can get more knowledge by u
We relish your teaching style

No,

No,

Always in touch

Not comment

No comments

His teaching skills is excellent

No comments

No comments

Awesome Teacher . Excellent teaching skills . Teach with lot of real time examples.



sI
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Question Answer
No

No

no

No

No

No

Sir is excellent... Nd he gives 100% effort to make us satisfy.
No

No comment.

No comment.

No comment.

No

No

No

No

Your teaching way is good &
Excellent technique way of teaching
very good

very good

very good

very good

very good

very good

very good

He explained every topic as many times as we students asked for.

Good

The best part is that we work on python which is most popular language nowadays.
Resources are provided well provided by college.

Good

Good

Good learning

Good learning

Good Learning

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

i want to offline classes . because | am not able to easy learn from online mode
This course is very much important as it connects us with the world.

Clears all the doubts.



Sl

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125
126
127

Question Answer

The University should provide a copy of the book in urdu through postal service.
Due to covid pandemic The practical course could not be done as we had to do.
Way of teaching very good

It was a very good experience

It was a very good experience

It was a very good experience

It was a very good experience

No

In the online mode of education system it is somehow difficult to learn and understand the
concept of ITB Lab. There should be some modifications in this way of teaching and learning.

Teacher time management is poor. Only present notes and read in very high speed. not able to
understand any one topic.

Time passing in checking the Drawing sheet during class. syllabus is also not completed on
time. Very Bad Experience. Always using english during class which is unable to understand.
Teacher should improve their english speaking.if not please dont use english humble request.

bad experience
very bad teaching an very fast teach

very bad very poor not able to learn this teacher. every topic is very fast teach and i am not able
to learn

MR. ABDUL BASIT has an incredible gift for teaching. His classes seem like play but there is a
lot of serious learning going on. | was already an intermediat student, but | learned something
from every class, plus had a lot of fun doing it!

MR. ABDUL BASIT! You are amazing at what you do! Your passion and dedication is beyond
words! Thank you for getting me through this hard quick semester, | honestly would have never
passed if it was not for your help! Thank you so much once again!

very hard working and dedicated teacher
Bashit sir encourage to us for improving our skill.

| learned lots of IT and computer by sir.



