

## مولانا آزاد نیشنل اردو یونیورسی मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500 032 Phone: 91- 40- 23006612-15 Web: http://www.manuu.ac.in A central University Accrediterd 'A' Grade by NAAC

## **All Departments**

## Students' Feedback on Curriculum, Teaching and Learning

Feedback Form	Students' Feedback on Curriculum, Teaching and Learning	Period	Semester Examination Dec- 2020
School	School of Technology	Department	All Departments
Teacher(s)	All Teachers	Course(s)	All Courses





SI	Question	Answer		
5	Any other comment that you wish to make about your course or teacher or learning resources etc.			
Answers				
1	He engages we students very well in learning processes.			
2	Fine			
3	Poor teacher I think teacher should be change			
4	Syllabus are very slow and not explain good by teacher I think teacher should be change.			
5	As a student I learned a lot of new things and our faculty explained each and every topic very well.			
6	Explored new knowledge about database.			
7	He always encourages us to work on any topic ourselves as a team.			
8	Good learning			
9	Good Teaching			
10	Good Learning			
11	We need more knowledge for further			
12	offline study is better than online			
13	Sir is very excellent			
14	Offline study is better than online			
15	Offline study is better than online			
16	Sir is excellent			
17	No			
18	Offline study is better than online			
19	Excellent			
20	No			
21	No			
22	Teaching process is very good ald also good teacher			
23	Good teacher			
24	It could be a better way to teach.			

SI	Question	Answer
25	No	
26	No	
27	Excellent work	
28	Good	
29	Sir describe in easiest form	
30	No	
31	Sir describe in easiest form and simple way	
32	No	
33	Offline study is better than online	
34		
35	Sir describe in easiest form	
36	Sir describe in easiest form and simple way	
37	Not comment	
38	Not comment	
39	Not comment	
40	Not comment	
41	No	
42	No	
43	Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.	
44	Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my	teachers.
45	Good	
46	Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.	
47	Agar yeh pendamic situation nhi hoti to or bhi bahut kuch sikhne ko milta	
48	Not comment	
49	No	
50	No	
51	No	
52	Every thing is awsome and i love and respect my teachers.	
53	Every thing is awsome	
54	Thanks you soo much sir	
55	Try to reach every studen and ask for their doubghts .	
56	If we learn it offline then we can get more knowledge by u	
57	We relish your teaching style	
58	No,	
59	No,	
60	Always in touch	
61	Not comment	
62	No comments	
63	His teaching skills is excellent	
64	No comments	
65	No comments	
66	Awesome Teacher . Excellent teaching skills . Teach with lot of real time examples.	

SI	Question	Answer
67	No	
68	No	
69	no	
70	No	
71	No	
72	No	
73	Sir is excellent Nd he gives 100% effort to make us satisfy.	
74	No	
75	No comment.	
76	No comment.	
77	No comment.	
78	No	
79	No	
80	No	
81	No	
82	Your teaching way is good 😂 👍	
83	Excellent technique way of teaching	
84	very good	
85	very good	
86	very good	
87	very good	
88	very good	
89	very good	
90	very good	
91		
92		
93		
94	He explained every topic as many times as we students asked for.	
95	Good	
96	The best part is that we work on python which is most popular language nowadays.	
97	Resources are provided well provided by college.	
98	Good	
99	Good	
100	Good learning	
101	Good learning	
102	Good Learning	
103	Excellent	
104	Excellent	
105	Excellent	
106	i want to offline classes . because I am not able to easy learn from online mode	
107	This course is very much important as it connects us with the world.	
108	Clears all the doubts.	

SI	Question	Answer
109	The University should provide a copy of the book in urdu through postal service.	
110	Due to covid pandemic The practical course could not be done as we had to do.	
111	Way of teaching very good	
112	It was a very good experience	
113	It was a very good experience	
114	It was a very good experience	
115	It was a very good experience	
116	No	
117	In the online mode of education system it is somehow difficult to learn and understand the concept of ITB Lab. There should be some modifications in this way of teaching and learning.	
118	Teacher time management is poor. Only present notes and read in very high speed. not able to understand any one topic.	
119	Time passing in checking the Drawing sheet during class. syllabus is also not completed on time. Very Bad Experience. Always using english during class which is unable to understand. Teacher should improve their english speaking.if not please dont use english humble request.	
120	bad experience	
121	very bad teaching an very fast teach	
122	very bad very poor not able to learn this teacher. every topic is very fast teach and i am not able to learn	
123	MR. ABDUL BASIT has an incredible gift for teaching. His classes seem like play but there is a lot of serious learning going on. I was already an intermediat student, but I learned something from every class, plus had a lot of fun doing it!	
124	MR. ABDUL BASIT! You are amazing at what you do! Your passion and dedication is beyond words! Thank you for getting me through this hard quick semester, I honestly would have never passed if it was not for your help! Thank you so much once again!	
125	very hard working and dedicated teacher	
126	Bashit sir encourage to us for improving our skill.	
127	I learned lots of IT and computer by sir.	